Terms and Conditions

This Service Plan is available to customers who purchase 100% of their fuel and all heating system services from Wesco Oil during the term of the contract and whose payments are in accordance with our payment and credit terms. The plan becomes effective after our inspection and approval of your heating system. The plans are renewed annually if the customer cancels the plan for any reason before the end of the contract, they must do so in writing. No refunds will be made.

- 1. The term of this contract is for 1 year and will renew automatically unless terminated by Wesco Oil.
- 2. Upon inspection and acceptance of your system, Wesco Oil becomes obligated to repair or replace any part which in our opinion is defective through age or normal wear and which was on the system prior to the effective dates of the service contract.
- 3. Wesco Oil will not be liable for any parts or repairs that are the result of but not limited to: running out of oil, running low on oil, floods, freeze ups, acts of God, burner switch turned off, or any other cause beyond the control of Wesco Oil.
- 4. Both Gold & Platinum Plans include the cost of a cleaning (\$135.00 value). Additional costs may occur upon inspection of your heating system. These costs will be in addition to the contract.
- 5. All equipment covered under this plan must be inspected at the time of the cleaning/tune up to insure that the equipment has been sufficiently maintained by the customer. The burner controls and safety devices will be checked for proper operation and performance.
- 6. Customers agree to release Wesco Oil Co. from all claims of losses, costs, or damage to personal or real property caused by fire, explosion, flood, freezing, power loss or surges, oil leaks, and premises left unattended. Customer agrees that Wesco Oil shall not be liable for any incidental, special or consequential damages incurred by the customer or by third parties.

WESCO OIL

307 Farnum Pike | Smithfield, RI 02917 RI: 401-231-3681 | MA: 508-883-9100

www.beewarm.com





RI: 401-231-3681 | MA: 508-883-9100

www.beewarm.com

Wesco Oil Service Contracts

Wesco Oil Company Inc. (Wesco Oil) agrees to render service to the customer's oil heating system for one year from the date of the acceptance provided that all fuel oil for the residence is purchased from Wesco Oil.

Upon inspection and acceptance of this agreement, Wesco Oil becomes obligated to repair or replace any part which in our opinion is defective through age or normal wear and which was installed on the system prior to the effective date of the service contract. Wesco Oil will not be liable for any parts or repairs that are a result of but not limited to: running out of oil, running low on oil, floods, freeze ups, acts of God, burner switch turned off or any other cause beyond the control of Wesco Oil. Customers with underground oil tanks, direct vents, or power vented systems will not qualify for a contract.

All equipment covered under this contract must be inspected at the time of the cleaning/ tune up to insure that the equipment has been sufficiently maintained by the customer. The burner controls and safety devices are checked for proper operation and performance. For more information on terms and conditions please visit www.beewarm.com/contract.



Burner Blast Tube	Burner Motor	Electrode Assembly	Nozzle
Burner End Cone	Burner Coupling	Tank Filter	Strainer
Burner Flange & Gask	ket Burner Fan	Cad Cell Eye/Leads	Jet Line
Ign. Transformer	Primary Control	Delayed Oil Valve	Fuel Pump

(Gold Plan covers listed parts and labor during business hours of 8-5PM Monday-Friday)



Platinum Plan: (\$299)

includes the parts listed above as well as:

Hot Water System (Boiler)*	Steam System*	Warm Air System (Furnace)**
Aquastat	Low Water Cut Off	Fan Control
1-Circulator	Gauge Glass & Valves	Limit Control
1-Zone Valve per year	Pressuretrol	Blower Bearings
Pressure Reducing Valve	Pig Tail	Blower Belt
Expansion Tank	Pop Safety	Blower Motor ½ hp
High Vents	Emergency SVC Switch	Blower Shaft
Relief Valve		Blower Wheel
Flow Check		Capacitor if applicable
Low Water Cut Off		Emergency SVC Switch
Tridicator		
Emergency SVC Switch		
Mixing Valve		

(Platinum Plan covers listed parts and labor 24 hrs./7 days a week)

*Multiple Zone Protection can be added to Platinum Plans for \$15 per additional zone.

**Oil-Fired Water Heater Burner coverage with any of the above plans is an additional \$95.00.

Both service plans include an annual cleaning (\$135.00 value)

If Wesco Oil has to replace non-covered parts to repair a service problem the customer will be responsible for the cost of the parts. Labor rates will be covered within the

terms of the plan (after hours rate for Gold customers will be at \$145/hr)

Wesco Oil reserves the right to withhold the renewal of this agreement. This agreement will automatically renew unless cancelled in writing prior to expiration of the contract. No refunds will be made if contract is cancelled prior to expiration date.

Wesco Oil 307 Farnum Pike | Smithfield, RI 02917

